October 2016, Volume 9
ISSN 2345-0533

Vibroengineering
PROCEDIA

VIS /S S/ /4




Editor in chief
K. Ragulskis

Managing Editor
M. Ragulskis

Editorial Board
H. Adeli

V. Babitsky

R. Bansevicius
M. Bayat

1. Blekhman

K. Bousson

A. Bubulis

R. Burdzik

M. S. Cao

Lu Chen

F. Chernousko
Z. Dabrowski
Y. Davydov

J. Duhovnik

S. Ersoy

A. Fedaravi¢ius
R. Ganiev

W. H. Hsieh
V. Kaminskas
V. Klyuev

G. Kulvietis

V. Lyalin

R. Martonka
R. Maskelitinas
L. E. Muiioz
V. Ostasevicius
A. Palevicius
G. Panovko

L. Qiu

S. Rakheja

V. Royzman

M. A. F. Sanjuan
P. M. Singru

A. El Sinawi

E. Shahmatov
G. Song

S. Toyama

K. Uchino

A. Vakhguelt
A. Valiulis

P. Vasiljev

V. Veikutis

J. Viba

V. Volkovas

J. Wallaschek
Xiao-Jun Yang
Mao Yuxin

M. Zakrzhevsky

Lithuanian Academy of Sciences, (Lithuania)

Kaunas University of Technology,
JVE International, (Lithuania)

The Ohio State University, (USA)
Loughborough University, (UK)

Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania)
Tarbiat Modares University, (Iran)
Mekhanobr — Tekhnika Corporation, (Russia)
University of Beira Interior, (Portugal)
Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania)
Silesian University of Technology, (Poland)
Hohai University, (China)

Beihang University, (China)

Institute for Problems in Mechanics, (Russia)
Warsaw University of Technology, (Poland)
Institute of Machine Building Mechanics, (Russia)
University of Ljubljana, (Slovenia)

Marmara University, (Turkey)

Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania)

Blagonravov Mechanical Engineering Research Institute,
(Russia)

National Formosa University, (Taiwan)

Vytautas Magnus University, (Lithuania)
Association Spektr — Group, (Russia)

Vilnius Gediminas Technical University, (Lithuania)
Izhevsk State Technical University, (Russia)
Technical University of Liberec, (Czech Republic)
Vilnius Gediminas Technical University, (Lithuania)
Universidad de los Andes, (Colombia)

Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania)
Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania)

Blagonravov Mechanical Engineering Research Institute,
(Russia)

Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, (China)
Concordia University, (Canada)

Khmelnitskiy National University, (Ukraine)

University Rey Juan Carlos, (Spain)

BITS Pilani, (India)

The Petroleum Institute, (United Arab Emirates)

Samara State Aerospace University, (Russia)

University of Houston, (USA)

Tokyo A&T University, (Japan)

The Pennsylvania State University, (USA)

Nazarbayev University, (Kazakhstan)

Vilnius Gediminas Technical University, (Lithuania)
Lithuanian University of Educational Sciences, (Lithuania)
Lithuanian University of Health Sciences, (Lithuania)
Riga Technical University, (Latvia)

Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania)

Leibniz University Hannover, (Germany)

China University of Mining and Technology, (China)
Zhejiang Gongshang University, (China)

Riga Technical University, (Latvia)

k.ragulskis@jve.lt,
ragulskis.jve@gmail.com

minvydas.ragulskis@ktu.lt
m.ragulskis@jve.lt

adeli.l@osu.edu
v.i.babitsky@lboro.ac.uk
ramutis.bansevicius@ktu.lt
mbayat14@yahoo.com
iliya.i.blekhman@gmail.com
bousson@ubi.pt
algimantas.bubulis@ktu.lt
rafal.burdzik@polsl.pl
cmszhy@hhu.edu.cn
luchen@buaa.edu.cn
chern@ipmnet.ru
zdabrow@simr.pw.edu.pl
linstitut@bk.ru
joze.duhovnik@lecad.uni-lj.si
sersoy@marmara.edu.tr
algimantas.fedaravicius@ktu.lt
rganiev@nwmtc.ac.ru

allen@nfu.edu.tw
v.kaminskas@if.vdu.lt
v.klyuev@spektr.ru
genadijus.kulvietis@vgtu.lt
velyalin@mail.ru
rudolf.martonka@tul.cz
rimas.maskeliunas@vgtu.lt
lui-muno@uniandes.edu.co
vytautas.ostasevicius@ktu.lt
arvydas.palevicius@ktu.lt
gpanovko@yandex.ru

lei.qiu@nuaa.edu.cn
subhash.rakheja@concordia.ca
iftomm@ukr.net
miguel.sanjuan@urjc.es
pmsingru@goa.bits-pilani.ac.in
aelsinawi@pi.ac.ae
shakhm@ssau.ru
gsong@uh.edu
toyama@cc.tuat.ac.jp
kenjiuchino@psu.edu
anatoli.vakhguelt@nu.edu.kz
algirdas.valiulis@vgtu.lt
vasiljev@vpu.lt
vincentas.veikutis@]lsmuni.lt
janis.viba@rtu.lv
vitalijus.volkovas@ktu.lt
wallaschek@ids.uni-hannover.de
dyangxiaojun@163.com
maoyuxin@zjgsu.edu.cn
mzakr@latnet.lv



VP Vibroengineering PROCEDIA

Vibroengineering PROCEDIA Volume 9 contains papers presented at the 23-rd International
Conference on VIBROENGINEERING held in Istanbul, Turkey, 7-9 October, 2016. The main
theme of this Conference is “Modeling, Identification and Fault Detection in Oil and Gas
Equipment and Infrastructures”.

Aims and Scope

Original papers containing developments in vibroengineering of dynamical systems (macro-,
micro-, nano- mechanical, mechatronic, biomechanics and etc. systems).

The following subjects are principal topics: vibration and wave processes; vibration and wave
technologies; nonlinear vibrations; vibroshock systems; generation of vibrations and waves;
vibrostabilization; transformation of motion by vibrations and waves; dynamics of intelligent
mechanical systems; vibration control, identification, diagnostics and monitoring.

All published papers are peer reviewed.
General Requirements

The authors must ensure that the paper presents an original unpublished work which is not under
consideration for publication elsewhere.

The following structure of the manuscript is recommended: abstract, keywords, nomenclature,
introduction, main text, results, conclusions and references. Manuscript should be single-spaced, one column
162x240 mm format, using Microsoft Word 2007 or higher. Margins: top 10 mm, bottom 10 mm, left
15 mm, right 10 mm, header 4 mm, footer 7 mm.

Font: Times New Roman. Title of the article 16 pt Bold, authors name 10 pt Bold, title of the institution
9 pt Regular, equations and text 10 pt Regular, indexes 5 pt Regular, all symbols Italic, vectors Bold, numbers
Regular. Paragraph first line indentation 5 mm. Equations are to be written with Microsoft Office 2007 or
higher Equation Tool.

Heading of the table starts with table number 9 pt Bold as “Table 1.”, then further text 9 pt Regular.
Table itself 9 pt Regular.

Figure caption starts with figure number 9 pt Bold as “Fig. 1.”, then further text 9 pt Regular. Figure
itself must be a single or grouped graphical item.

Tables and figures are placed after the paragraph in which they are first referenced.

List of references: reference number and authors 9 pt Bold, further information 9 pt Regular:

[1] Pain H. J. The Physics of Vibrations and Waves. Chichester: John Wiley and Sons, 2005.
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of Vibroengineering, Vol. 11, Issue 1, 2009, p. 17-26.
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